			J.S. Depart vent of Commerce Pater: and Trademark Of
To the Commissioner for Pate	ants. Please record the attached orig	jinal documents or copie	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies)	;		of Receiving Partylies);
Gudni INGIMARSSON		Name:	ÖSSUR HF
		Street Address:	Grjothals 5
. Nature of Conveyance: ⊠Assignment	□ Merger	City, State, Zip:	
 Security Agreen Other: 		Gity, State, Zip;	110 Reykjavík, Icelar d
Execution Date: April 26, 2004		□ Additional n	
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):		Additional name(s) and address(es) attached. A. (8) Patent Number(s);	
this document is being filed toge plication, the execution date of t	ther with a new		
		I	
Neme and Address of Party to v	Additional Num whom Correspondence Concerning this	bers Attached. Total Number of Apple	icetions and
ocument Should be Mailed: ame:		Paten	ts Involved: 1
	Justin J. Cassell	7. Totel Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00
23364 CUSTOMER NUMBER	Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	Enclosed Authorized to be cha	arged to deposit account
		8. Deposit Account Nun	••
		ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY	OF THIS FAGE IF PAYING BY DENOSIT ACCOUNT
Statemont and Planeture			
Statement and Signature: To the best of my kno true copy of the origin Justin J. Cassell	owledge and belief, the foregoing nal document.	is true and correct and	-00
To the best of my kno true copy of the origin	A	s true and correct and	August 10, 2004

UTILITY - WORLD -- NOTARIZATION

Attorney Dkt: INGI3006/JEK/JJC

ASSIGNMENT

filed:

WHEREAS, I (we), GUDNI INGIMARSSON

whose post office address(cs) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful improvements in **PROSTHESIS LOCKING ASSEMBLY**

(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

S executed on even date herewith

 \Box executed on:

□ filed on: Serial No.:

established by PCT International Patent Application No.:

WHEREAS, ÖSSUR HF

whose post office address is Grjothals 5, 110 Reykjavík, Iceland hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOL, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to the said INVENTION throughout the world, including the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to n the accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available international conventions and treatier; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and the attents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said INVENTION.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify 3 hd communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby suthorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United State- Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of *Bacon & Thomas, PLLC* to insert or complete any information in thi document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Assignor Name	Address	
Gudni Ingimarsson		
Where signed Ray by a wild	Stararimi 17 IS-112 Reykjavik, Iceland	
Doue 26.04.04	Signature Junki Carone	
	(Notarization preferred but not required)	
Before me personally appeared said, deed this, 20	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and	
	Notary Public	
	My Commission Expires:	

Continued on Next Page

B& T-essignment.wpd

PATENT REEL: 015058 FRAME: 0905

RECORDED: 08/10/2004